
UC Irvine (11-5, 1-0) -vs- UC San Diego (11-10, 1-1)
10/06/2023 at San Diego, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/06/2023
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: San Diego, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center
Attendance: 603
Officials: Danielle Dabbaghian   Gary Hall   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Irvine 2 0 5 3 10
UC San Diego 1 2 4 2 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:01 UCSD G-E Ante Buzov
1st 5:36 UCI G Thomas Cass
1st 3:13 UCI G Gage Verdegaal
2nd 3:33 UCSD G-E Lucas Romaguera
2nd 0:20 UCSD G Brendon Fezzey
3rd 7:32 UCI G Luka Krstic
3rd 6:52 UCSD G-E Ante Buzov
3rd 4:12 UCI G Johann Thrall
3rd 3:48 UCSD G Ante Buzov
3rd 3:13 UCI G-P Johann Thrall
3rd 2:05 UCSD G Bennett Axline
3rd 1:28 UCI G-E Luka Krstic
3rd 0:47 UCSD G-E Kaden Likins
3rd 0:17 UCI G Johann Thrall
4th 6:49 UCSD G Kaden Likins
4th 6:28 UCI G-E Thomas Cass
4th 3:50 UCI G Jack Stevens
4th 3:24 UCSD G-E Kaden Likins
4th 2:09 UCI G-P Johann Thrall

Team Statistics

UCI UCSD
Shots 31 27
Goals 10 9
Assists 5 8
Points 15 17
Exclusions 14 12
Steals 14 10
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:10 UCSD E Ante Buzov
1st 6:38 UCI E Tyler Padua
1st 7:18 UCI E Luka Krstic
2nd 1:12 UCI E Luka Krstic
2nd 1:40 UCSD E Bennett Axline
2nd 3:21 UCSD E Finn Bugelli
2nd 3:58 UCI E Ethan Shipman

2nd 5:44 UCI
E-
MAM Tyler Padua

2nd 6:31 UCSD E Eamon Hennessey
2nd 6:59 UCI E Tyler Padua
3rd 1:07 UCI E Luka Krstic
3rd 1:33 UCSD E Mason Presley
3rd 2:28 UCI E Thomas Cass
3rd 3:13 UCSD E-P Felipe Ferreira
3rd 5:09 UCSD E Felipe Ferreira
3rd 6:34 UCSD E Lucas Romaguera
3rd 7:08 UCI E Gage Verdegaal
4th 0:06 UCI E Thomas Cass
4th 1:59 UCI E Jake Liechty
4th 2:09 UCSD E-P Kaden Likins
4th 2:17 UCSD E Logan Estes
4th 3:14 UCSD E Finn Bugelli
4th 3:27 UCI E Gage Verdegaal
4th 3:37 UCI E Johann Thrall
4th 4:58 UCI E Jake Liechty
4th 5:44 UCSD E Kaden Likins
4th 6:43 UCSD E Landon Akerstrom



Individual
 
 
UC Irvine 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Jacob Pyle 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
1 Garrett Selby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Thomas Cass 3 2 2 4 2 0 4 0 0-0
3 Samuel Otta 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Tyler Padua 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0-0
5 Jake Liechty 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 0-0
6 Ethan Shipman 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0-0
8 Dylan Patist 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Stewart Campbell 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
10 Luka Krstic 4 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 1-0
11 Gage Verdegaal 5 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0-2
13 Johann Thrall 8 4 0 4 1 1 1 0 0-0
14 Archer Sauer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 John Billington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Tyler Laymon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Zachary Baxter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Jasper Dale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Jack Stevens 3 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 1-0
20 Whittaker Worland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Wyley Dale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 10 5 15 14 11 14 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jacob Pyle 30:00 9 8
1 Garrett Selby 2:00 0 1

Totals 9 9

UC San Diego 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Logan Estes 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Ante Buzov 3 3 0 3 1 2 3 0 0-0
7 Lucas Romaguera 3 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Eamon Hennessey 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Miles  Wilson 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Matthew Wastila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Felipe Ferreira 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0-2
12 Bennett Axline 2 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0-0
13 Brendon Fezzey 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0-0
15 Rhys Bugelli 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
18 Landon Akerstrom 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1-0
19 Finn Bugelli 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Reef Lippa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Kaden Likins 7 3 2 5 2 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 27 9 8 17 12 9 10 5 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Logan Estes 32:00 10 14

Totals 10 14


